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15.3 Percentage distribution of musicians, by range of income from music, 1983 

Income 
ranges 

Full-time 
musicians 

Part-time 
musicians 

All 
musicians 

$ 1 - 9 9 9 
1,000 - 4,999 
5,000 - 9,999 

10,000 - 19,999 
20,000 and over 

5 
11 
17 
26 
41 

25 
45 
13 
11 
6 

23 
33 
14 
14 
16 

100 

3,500 Median income from music ($) 

15.4 Percentage 

Income 
ranges 

$ 1 - 9,999 
10,000 - 14,999 
15,000 - 19,999 
20,000 and over 

Total 

Median income from da 

distribution of dancers. 

-icing ($) 

by range 

Full-time 
dancers 

8 
30 
31 
31 

100 

16,000 

of income from dancing, 

Part-time 
dancers 

77 
12 
5 
6 

100 

3,600 

1984 

All 
dancers 

63 
16 
10 
11 

100 

6,700 

15.5 Percentage distribution of actors, by range of income from acting, 1979 

Income 
ranges 

Full-time 
actors 

Part-time 
actors 

% 

All 
actors 

% 

$ I - 4,999 
5,000 - 9,999 

10,000 - 14,999 
15,000 - 19,999 
20,000 and over 

10 
9 

23 
14 
44 

Total 

42 
32 
12 
7 
7 

34 
27 
15 
9 

15 

100 

7,219 Median income from acting (S)' 5,975 

' Calculated from ranged data. 

15.6 Number in active artists' groups, number of labour force participants, and number 
employed in labour force', by year of artist survey data (thousands) 

Artists' group Survey 
data 
year 

1977 
1978 
1979 

1982 
1984 

Number of 
active 
artists 

3.5 
3.2 
4.5 

32.5 
0.9 

Total 
Canadian 

labour 
force 

10,500 
10,895 
11,231 

11,958 
12,399 

Persons 
employed in 

Canadian 
labour 

force 

9,651 
9,987 

10,395 

10,644 
11,000 

Visual artists 
Freelance writers 
Actors and directors 
Performing musicians 

and composers 
Dancers and choreographers 

'Annual averages. Labour Force Survey. 


