Income ranges	Full-time musicians v ₀	Part-time musicians %	All musicians \$70
\$ 1 - 999 1,000 - 4,999 5,000 - 9,999 10,000 - 19,999 20,000 and over	5 11 17 26 41	25 45 13 11 6	23 33 14 14 16
Total	100	100	100
Median income from music (\$)	fian income from music (\$) 15,000		3,500

15.3 Percentage distribution of musicians, by range of income from music, 1983

15.4 Percentage distribution of dancers, by range of income from dancing, 1984

Income ranges	Full-time dancers 物	Part-time dancers %	All dancers _{0/0}
\$ 1 - 9,999 10,000 - 14,999 15,000 - 19,999 20,000 and over	8 30 31 31	77 12 5 6	63 16 10 11
Total	100	100	100
Median income from dancing (\$)	16,000	3,600	6,700

15.5 Percentage distribution of actors, by range of income from acting, 1979

Full-time actors 7%	Part-time actors %	All actors %
10 9 23 14 44	42 32 12 7 7	34 27 15 9 15
100	100	100
17,750	5,975	7,219
	actors % 10 9 23 14 44 100	actors actors % % 10 42 9 32 23 12 14 7 44 7 100 100

1 Calculated from ranged data.

15.6 Number in active artists' groups, number of labour force participants, and number employed in labour force¹, by year of artist survey data (thousands)

Artists' group	Survey data year	Number of active artists	Total Canadian labour force	Persons employed in Canadian labour force
Visual artists	1977 1978	3.5	10,500 10,895	9,651 9,987
Freelance writers Actors and directors Performing musicians	1978	4.5	11,231	10,395
and composers Dancers and choreographers	1982 1984	32.5 0.9	11,958 12,399	10,644 11,000

¹Annual averages, Labour Force Survey.